
          Amendment No. 1 Industrial Machine Shop 
                                                                                                                                                   

Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO  

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 
BETWEEN MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY AND 

INDUSTRIAL MACHINE SHOP 
 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement for Services between the Monterey 
County Water Resources Agency, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, 
“Agency”) and Industrial Machine Shop (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into 
between the Agency and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the Agency and CONTRACTOR are 
referred to as the “Parties”).  
 
 WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for Services with the Agency 
on March 18, 2024 (hereinafter, “Agreement”);  
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement with a dollar amount increase of 
$150,000.00, for a total contract amount not to exceed $400,000.00 to continue providing 
services identified in the Agreement.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:   
 
 
1.  Amend Section 3 Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability to read as follows: 
 
 Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability. Subject to the limitations set forth  

herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in accordance with the fee schedule set forth  
in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to the CONTRACTOR under this contract is 
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00). 

 
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. 
 
3. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if 
 fully set forth in the Agreement. 
 
 
 
 

This section intentionally left blank. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 




	Amendment No. 1 (Industrial Machine Shop - RWP).pdf
	AMENDMENT NO. 1
	TO
	AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
	BETWEEN MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY AND
	INDUSTRIAL MACHINE SHOP
	MONTEREY COUNTY WATER   CONTRACTOR:

	scan_20241108182930.pdf



